

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : CCR.86/2011

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Hechon Sitlhou

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Cachar, Silchar

Date of hearing : 19.5.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 19.5.2015

The petitioner /appellant as well as the Public Authority – both are absent. Hence they could not be heard.

In view of absence of both the parties without any information or any prayer for further hearing the appeal case is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. CCR.86/2011 Dtd. 19.5.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Cachar, Silchar for information.
- 2. Sri Hechon Sitlhou, House No. 07, Puran Basti (shanti Path), F. Ali Ahmed Nagar, Sixmile, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission